08/27/2015 503456286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEAL WATKINS

EPAS ID: PAT3502911

08/21/2015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY DATA THOMPSON HOANG AN PHAM	Name	Execution Date 08/21/2015

F	ROY THOMAS COLLINS	08/21/2015
(CODY WAYNE ALLEN	08/21/2015
F	PAUL F. CAMERON	08/21/2015
ſ	MARCO EZRA LEON	08/21/2015
.	JONATHAN BENDERT	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	2200 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	ntry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	619-235-0398
Email:	docketing@procopio.com
Correspondent Name:	CATERPILLAR INC. PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA
Address Line 1:	525 B STREET SUITE 2200
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119061-128DS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN YAUSSI
SIGNATURE:	/CAITLIN YAUSSI/

DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015
Total Attachments: 9	
source=128DS1_Assign#page1.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page2.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page3.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page4.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page5.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page6.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page7.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page8.tif	
source=128DS1_Assign#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ICON

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (US Application No. 29/534,549, filed July 29, 2015).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. Full NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Thompson Hoang An Pham Description	DATE OS-21-2015
ADDRESS 960 Lake Ridge Drive San Marcos, CA 92078	CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WINESSIGNATURE	DATĖ
FABRICE MURCIA	$\left 1 \right\rangle \right\rangle$	8/21/15
ADDRESS 1528 INDIA ST # 911	, SAN DIEGO CA 92101	

WITNESS SIGNATURE 2. WITNESS NAME DATE es ADDRESS ONLE CHULA VISTA GA 9/9/0 405

Page 2 of 9

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Fabrice Mario Murgia	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	- 3/21/15
ADDRESS 1528 India Street Apt 311, San Die	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/2015
GARNETT SCHIFF	MAS AND	0 41 613

SAN DIEGO, CA 9:	2 2/2/	
		<u> </u>
2. WITNESS NAME		DATE
VIJAYA SHANKAR SADASIVAN	S. Vijaya	08/21/2015
ADDRESS 7575 LINDA VISTA RD	APT 11, SAN DIEGO - 92111	
		-

Page 4 of 9

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Neal Watkins	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 405 Alpine Ave, Chula Vista , CA 9191	o /	CITÍZENSHÍP US
		(« 1 , -1),
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jon Bender 4	IC aC	8/2//15
1411S Beachinest Lunp U		
Hunter to a Reach, (A.	92646	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Thompson Phan C	Ceur in	«/21/15
ADDRESS 900 Lake Didge Dr., S	an Marios CA 92078	
		Mapping instances in the first of the second s

.

,

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Roy Thomas Collins	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 8/21/15
ADDRESS 4816 Mt. La Platta Drive, San Diego, CA 92117		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE DATE Cody Allen 8/21 15 ADDRESS Poway CA 92064 pl Garden 14421

2. WITNESS NAME FABRICE MURGIA		DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 1528 INDIA ST 311, SAN DIGG	FO (A 92101	

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Cody Wayne Allen	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 14421 Garden Road, Poway, CA 920	064	CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME Roy CHOLLINS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 4416 MT LA PLATTAI	OR. JON ALEGO LA 92/14	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Thompson thay c	twint	82115
ADDRESS 960 Lake Rildge Dr Sa	y Marros CA 92078	
(so the prover of the provent of the proven		
	an ng ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	

Page 6 of 9

		and a second
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Paul F Cameron	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8-21-15
ADDRESS 5416 Moonlight Lane, La Jolla, CA 92037		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME Patnick Somedi'	WITNESS SIGNATORE	DATE 8/21/2015
ADDRESS	Jolla CA 92037	CITIZENSHIP CF4
	in a superior and a superior of the superior of	
2. WITNESS NAME Jon Dendert	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 8/21/15
ADDRESS 19115 Bouch west Lane	linit 3	
Hunting Ton March (A	92646	

ı.

an a	ter al en anticipation de la companya de la company	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marco Ezra Leon	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 3701 Hidden Trail Drive, Jamul CA 91935		CITIZÉNSHIP UŠ
	<u></u>	an a the second seco
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jon Bendert	LASS	21Aug 2015
ADDRESS 19115 Peachcrest Lance	Unit B	CITIZENSHIP
HunNyton Beach, C	A92646	
		in an internet state of the state
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
FABRICE MURGIA	M	8/21/2015
ADDRESS 1528 INDIA ST, SAN DIE	Go, CA 92101	
	•	
FABRICE MURGIA Address 1528 INDIA ST, SAN PIE	GO, CA 92101	

.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jonathan Bendert	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/8/1/5
ADDRESS 19115 Beachcrest Lane Unit B, Huntington Beach, CA 92646		CITIZENSHIP US

WITNESS BIGNATURE 1. WITNESS NAME DATE CAMERA 8-21-15 9/ CITIZENSHIP USA-ADDRESS a moon (IGGT LAME, SD 5

2. WITNESS NAME GARRENT SLHLPF	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/2015
ADDRESS 9950 RUC CHANTE	MAR	
SAN DIEGO, CA	92131	

Page 8 of 9

RECORDED: 08/27/2015